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RESOLUTION 98-:.187 

WHEREAS the Confiscated Property Fund has carried forward monies in excess 

of the amount budgeted for 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the Confiscated Property Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of December, 1998 the 

fQllowing budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

13000000-3 89910 

APPROPRIATION 

13031521-549032 
13031521-552000 
13031521-552640 
13031521-554000 
13031521 .. 564000 
13999599-599001 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Conner Reward 
Misc. Operating Supplies 
Equipment < $750 
Dues/Subscriptions/Training 
Equipment 
Reserves for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this 28th day ofDecember, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$146,266 

$ 10,000 
$ 5,229 
$ 5,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 50,000 
$ 75,037 
$146,266 


