WHEREAS the Confiscated Property Fund has carried forward monies in excess of the amount budgeted for 1998/99.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the Confiscated Property Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28th day of December, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

1300000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$146,266
APPROPRIATION		
13031521-549032	Conner Reward	\$ 10,000
13031521-552000	Misc. Operating Supplies	\$ 5,229
13031521-552640	Equipment < \$750	\$ 5,000
13031521-554000	Dues/Subscriptions/Training	\$ 1,000
13031521-564000	Equipment	\$ 50,000
13999599-599001	Reserves for Contingencies	<u>\$ 75,037</u>
		\$146,266

ADOPTED this 28th day of December, 1998.

ATTEST:

EX-ØFFICIO CLERK